Jeanne Nicholson

2013 Bills Sponsored

HB13-1012
HB13-1031
HB13-1036
HB13-1057
HB13-1087
HB13-1097
HB13-1209
HB13-1225
HB13-1271
HB13-1292
HB13-1297
HB13-1309
HB13-1324
SB13-044
SB13-082
SB13-083
SB13-151
SB13-173
SB13-182
SB13-185
SB13-220
SB13-242
SB13-261
SB13-266
SB13-269
SB13-270
SB13-271
SB13-273
SB13-287
SJR13-026

Extend Wildfire Mitigation Financial Incentives
All-hazards Resource Mobilization & Reimbursement
Authority Of Local Improvement District

Retain Avalanche Information Center In DNR
Membership Human Services Allocation Committees
Duties Of Coroners

Child Support Revisions

Homeowner's Insurance Reform Act

Child Abuse Reporting Hotline & Child Welfare Rules
Keep Jobs In Colorado Act

Ft Lewis & School Of Mines Invest Authority

Health Insurance Coverage For Breast Imaging

Add GA Members Statewide Internet Portal Auth Bd
Prepaid Inpatient Health Plan Incentives

Wildfire Matters Review Committee

Prescribed Burn Prog Div Fire Prevention & Control
Sunset Review Massage Therapists

Sunset Review Division Of Gaming

Resale Time Shares Deceptive Trade Practices
Tobacco Ed Prevention Cessation Grant Program
Emergency Medical Providers To Report Child Abuse
Adult Dental Benefit Medicaid

Oral Health Community Programs

Coordinated Behavioral Health Crisis Response
Wildfire Risk Reduction Grant Program

Wildfire Preparedness & Emergency Response Funds
Funding The Address Confidentiality Program
Renewable Energy Forest Biomass Incentives

Rural Telecommunications Act of 2013

Holocaust Awareness Week

2012 Bills Sponsored

HB12-1003
HB12-1032
HB12-1050
HB12-1057
HB12-1058
HB12-1065
HB12-1116
HB12-1117
HB12-1141

Authorize Graywater Use

Continue Forest Restoration Programs 5 Years

Extend Nongame & Endangered Wildlife Tax Checkoff
Homeowner's Insurance Additional Protections
Health Department Infant Eye Prophylaxis

Deadline Advan Prac Nurse Retain Prescriptive Auth
Deceptive Practices Resale Time Share Transactions
Local Gov Allow Charitable Giving From Motorists
Health Care Professionals Acudetox

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Deemed Lost
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Deemed Lost
Adopted

Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely



2012 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

HB12-1165
HB12-1211
HB12-1214
HB12-1232
HB12-1282
HB12-1325
HB12-1326
HB12-1329
HB12-1361
HJR12-1002
HJR12-1012
HJR12-1020
HJR12-1022
SB12-021
SB12-064
SB12-066
SB12-101
SB12-108
SB12-161
SJR12-012
SR12-003

Disclose Radon Hazards Information

Title Insurance Agent Physical Office In State
Community College Two-year Degree Programs
Health Care Costs For Persons In Custody

State Geological Survey Review Of Subdivision Plan
Methamphetamine Precursor Drug Log And Limits
Concerning Assistance To The Elderly.

County Treasurer Becoming Public Trustee

Claims Against State Under CGIA

100th Anniversary Grand Winter Sports Carnival
One Voice Against Cancer Day

Civility & Respect In General Assembly

Name Part Fraser River Eisenhower Memorial Reach
Financial Literacy Program For County Residents
Colorado Children's Trust Fund

Guardianship Program Eligibility

Authority Of A Local Improvement District
Medicaid Dental Services Pregnant Women
Reduce Correctional Facility Health Care Costs
Recognition Of Community Behavioral HIth Providers
Colorado Forest Energy Jobs

2011 Bills Sponsored

HB11-1042
HB11-1119
HB11-1151
HB11-1165
HB11-1167
HB11-1179
HB11-1201
HB11-1203
HB11-1210
HB11-1242
HB11-1268
HB11-1300
HJR11-1026
SB11-021
SB11-034
SB11-110
SB11-177
SB11-238
SB11-251
SB11-255

Class Of Res Land When Res Imp Removed
Expand 5-pt NADA Auricular Acupuncture
Cruelty To Service Animals

Align Cnty Treasurer Water Dist Fee

Sealing Drug Conviction Records

On-site Wastewater Treatment Systems
Streamlining Educator Licensing

Private Custodian Seal Criminal Records
Require CDOT I-70 Mtn Corridor Recomms
Medicaid Provider Integration Of Service
DUI Penalties Revisions

Conserv Easement Tax Credit Dispute Res
Civility & Respect In General Assembly
Term Limits Water Facility Operators Bd
Required Reporting Of Abuse & Neglect
County Open Burning Slash Permit Program
Sunset Teen Pregnancy & Dropout Program
Extend Wildfire Preparedness Funding
Division Of Fire Safety Duties

Pub Safety Officers Collect For Charity

Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely

Signed into Law

Postponed Indefinitely

Signed into Law
Deemed Lost
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Adopted
Adopted
Adopted
Adopted

Postponed Indefinitely

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Deemed Lost
Deemed Lost
Signed into Law
Adopted
Adopted

Signed into Law
Lost in House
Signed into Law

Postponed Indefinitely

Signed into Law

Postponed Indefinitely

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Deemed Lost

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law

Postponed Indefinitely



2011 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

SB11-270 Pub Safety Officers Collect For Charity Deemed Lost
SJR11-013 Community Mental Health Centers Adopted
SJR11-024 Civility & Respect In General Assembly Deemed Lost



