Signed into Law Signed into Law

Postponed Indefinitely

Signed into Law Deemed Lost Signed into Law **Deemed Lost** Adopted

2013 Bills Sponsored

HB13-1012	Extend Wildfire Mitigation Financial Incentives
HB13-1031	All-hazards Resource Mobilization & Reimbursement
HB13-1036	Authority Of Local Improvement District
HB13-1057	Retain Avalanche Information Center In DNR
HB13-1087	Membership Human Services Allocation Committees
HB13-1097	Duties Of Coroners
HB13-1209	Child Support Revisions
HB13-1225	Homeowner's Insurance Reform Act
HB13-1271	Child Abuse Reporting Hotline & Child Welfare Rules
HB13-1292	Keep Jobs In Colorado Act
HB13-1297	Ft Lewis & School Of Mines Invest Authority
HB13-1309	Health Insurance Coverage For Breast Imaging
HB13-1324	Add GA Members Statewide Internet Portal Auth Bd
SB13-044	Prepaid Inpatient Health Plan Incentives
SB13-082	Wildfire Matters Review Committee
SB13-083	Prescribed Burn Prog Div Fire Prevention & Control
SB13-151	Sunset Review Massage Therapists
SB13-173	Sunset Review Division Of Gaming
SB13-182	Resale Time Shares Deceptive Trade Practices
SB13-185	Tobacco Ed Prevention Cessation Grant Program
SB13-220	Emergency Medical Providers To Report Child Abuse
SB13-242	Adult Dental Benefit Medicaid
SB13-261	Oral Health Community Programs
SB13-266	Coordinated Behavioral Health Crisis Response
SB13-269	Wildfire Risk Reduction Grant Program
SB13-270	Wildfire Preparedness & Emergency Response Funds
SB13-271	Funding The Address Confidentiality Program
SB13-273	Renewable Energy Forest Biomass Incentives
SB13-287	Rural Telecommunications Act of 2013
SJR13-026	Holocaust Awareness Week

2012 Bills Sponsored

HB12-1003	Authorize Graywater Use	Postponed Indefinitely
HB12-1032	Continue Forest Restoration Programs 5 Years	Signed into Law
HB12-1050	Extend Nongame & Endangered Wildlife Tax Checkoff	Signed into Law
HB12-1057	Homeowner's Insurance Additional Protections	Postponed Indefinitely
HB12-1058	Health Department Infant Eye Prophylaxis	Signed into Law
HB12-1065	Deadline Advan Prac Nurse Retain Prescriptive Auth	Signed into Law
HB12-1116	Deceptive Practices Resale Time Share Transactions	Postponed Indefinitely
HB12-1117	Local Gov Allow Charitable Giving From Motorists	Signed into Law
HB12-1141	Health Care Professionals Acudetox	Postponed Indefinitely

2012 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

HB12-1165	Disclose Radon Hazards Information
HB12-1211	Title Insurance Agent Physical Office In State
HB12-1214	Community College Two-year Degree Programs
HB12-1232	Health Care Costs For Persons In Custody
HB12-1282	State Geological Survey Review Of Subdivision Plan
HB12-1325	Methamphetamine Precursor Drug Log And Limits
HB12-1326	Concerning Assistance To The Elderly.
HB12-1329	County Treasurer Becoming Public Trustee
HB12-1361	Claims Against State Under CGIA
HJR12-1002	100th Anniversary Grand Winter Sports Carnival
HJR12-1012	One Voice Against Cancer Day
HJR12-1020	Civility & Respect In General Assembly
HJR12-1022	Name Part Fraser River Eisenhower Memorial Reach
SB12-021	Financial Literacy Program For County Residents
SB12-064	Colorado Children's Trust Fund
SB12-066	Guardianship Program Eligibility
SB12-101	Authority Of A Local Improvement District
SB12-108	Medicaid Dental Services Pregnant Women
SB12-161	Reduce Correctional Facility Health Care Costs
SJR12-012	Recognition Of Community Behavioral HIth Providers
SR12-003	Colorado Forest Energy Jobs

2011 Bills Sponsored

HB11-1042	Class Of Res Land When Res Imp Removed
HB11-1119	Expand 5-pt NADA Auricular Acupuncture
HB11-1151	Cruelty To Service Animals
HB11-1165	Align Cnty Treasurer Water Dist Fee
HB11-1167	Sealing Drug Conviction Records
HB11-1179	On-site Wastewater Treatment Systems
HB11-1201	Streamlining Educator Licensing
HB11-1203	Private Custodian Seal Criminal Records
HB11-1210	Require CDOT I-70 Mtn Corridor Recomms
HB11-1242	Medicaid Provider Integration Of Service
HB11-1268	DUI Penalties Revisions
HB11-1300	Conserv Easement Tax Credit Dispute Res
HJR11-1026	Civility & Respect In General Assembly
SB11-021	Term Limits Water Facility Operators Bd
SB11-034	Required Reporting Of Abuse & Neglect
SB11-110	County Open Burning Slash Permit Program
SB11-177	Sunset Teen Pregnancy & Dropout Program
SB11-238	Extend Wildfire Preparedness Funding
SB11-251	Division Of Fire Safety Duties
SB11-255	Pub Safety Officers Collect For Charity

Adopted Postponed Indefinitely Signed into Law Signed into Law **Deemed Lost** Deemed Lost Signed into Law Adopted Adopted Signed into Law Lost in House Signed into Law Postponed Indefinitely Signed into Law Postponed Indefinitely Signed into Law Deemed Lost Signed into Law Postponed Indefinitely

Postponed Indefinitely Postponed Indefinitely

Postponed Indefinitely

Signed into Law

Signed into Law Deemed Lost Signed into Law Signed into Law Signed into Law

Adopted Adopted Adopted

2011 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

SB11-270	Pub Safety Officers Collect For Charity
SJR11-013	Community Mental Health Centers
SJR11-024	Civility & Respect In General Assembly

Deemed Lost Adopted Deemed Lost